

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.1

SECTION XVI-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.83/2023

GOLDIE SHARMA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VAISHNAVI PRABHAKARAN

Respondent(s)

(With IA No.7030/2023-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.7028/2023-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.7175/2023-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS and IA No.7034/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH T.P.(C) No.2419/2022 (XVI-A)

(With IA No.2353/2023 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION, IA No.2351/2023 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES and IA No.162184/2022 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 27-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devansh Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. R. Jayanthi, Adv.
Mr. Dharamvir Singh, Adv.
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

TPC 83/2023 Mr. Adab Singh Kapoor, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Adab Singh Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Somanatha Padhan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

- 1 List the Transfer Petitions on 17 March 2023.
- 2 The interim order passed by this Court on the earlier occasion, shall continue until the next date of listing.

(CHETAN KUMAR)
A.R. -cum-P.S.

(SAROJ KUMARI GAUR)
Assistant Registrar